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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD _
DATED: 01 -09-2ca>

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was alleged by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Faraz Ahmed
s/o Muhammad Usman having Roll No. 5057 was caught with mobile phone.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr. Faraz
Ahmed was called for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During personal hearing
he admitted that he forgot to handover the mobile phone at the entrance of
examination center. He was remorseful and tender apology for his wrongdoing.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr. Faraz Ahmed S/o Muhammad Usman is
found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public
Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 01 year from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Faraz Ahmed s/o Muhammad Usman
(CNIC No0.45504-9001599-0), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-
17) Roll No. 5057, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of
Regulation 157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred
under Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in
the examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualified for a
period of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation
45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management)

Regulations, 2023, /

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for information and necessary action to:
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Faraz Ahmed S/o Muhammad Usman.

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: '\~ " - uo7 5

OFFICE ORDER:
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WHEREAS, it was reported by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Eraminations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Muhammad
Aslam s/o Muhammad Shaban having Roll No. 5109 was caught in possession of
copying material during the paper of Sanitary & Water Supply Engineering.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member. In the spirit of justice and fair
play, Mr. Muhammad Aslam was called for personal Hearing on 11.08,2025.
During personal hearing he explained that alleged copying material was found on
the floor nearby him. Upon further enquiry over the matter, the candidate
remains silent and was speechless.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record and considering the circumstances, recommended that Mr.
Muhammad Aslam S/o Muhammad Shaban is found guilty of violating the
provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore, recommended to
impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in any SPSC exam in
pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Muhammad Aslam s/o Muhammad
Shaban (CNIC No.45102-8955635-7, a candidate for the post of Assistant
Engineer (BPS-17) Roll No. 5109, having been found guilty of violating the
provisions of Regulation 157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers
conferred under Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in
the subject post and declared disqualified for a period of 02 years to
contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh
Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.
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(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cont...(P/2)
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz , Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Muhammad Aslam S/o Muhammad Shaban.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: 0| - 0 - 2025

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, during the interview for Combined Competitive
Examination (CCE) — 2021, a female was caught impersonating as Syeda Tooba
Sajjad d/o Muhammad Sajjad Syed (a candidate of Combined Competitive
Examination (CCE) — 2021). The female was caught and an enquiry was initiated
against the accused.

WHEREAS, an enquiry committee was constituted comprising of
Qazi Shahid Pervez, Member (Appeals) SPSC as the Chairman, Mr. Shakeel
Ahmed Abro, Controller of Examinations as Member and Mr. Rasool Bakhsh
Hingoro, Assistant Controller of Examinations-II as the Member/Secretary vide
office order No. PSC/ADMN/2024/1238 Dated 02.10.2024, to probe into the
matter of impersonation during the interview of Combined Competitive
examination (CCE-2021).

WHEREAS, the enquiry committee deliberated the matter;
visualized the relevant footages of the CCTV recorded on 1% October, 2024;
obtained an account of the occurrences of the date when the candidate Syeda
Tooba Sajjad was to be interviewed i.e 1% October, 2024 from the officer
incharge of the Commission responsible for scrutiny of the candidates’ documents
prior to interview; examined all the relevant documents pertaining to the case
available on the Commission’s record; recorded the statements/endorsements of
the accused candidate Syeda Tooba Sajjad under her own hand and signature;
cross questioned her on various discrepancies / inconsistencies in the dates,
signatures and statements on various documents produced by her or the lady
appearing on her behalf and the forgery and fabrication in the PVC copy of her
CNIC produced by the above said lady; and after thoroughly deliberating and
discussing all the aspects of the case the Committee summed up its finding as
under:

"The case of false impersonation of the candidate of CCE-
2021, Syeda Tooba Sajjad, Roll No. 16374, is confirmed
beyond any reasonable shadow of doubt. Appearance of
another lady in her 40s on the day of interview; her
footages on the CCTV; her presenting the documents for
scrutiny and waiting for its outcome just like ordinary
candidates, and later just running away from biometric
verification; counterfeit signatures on online application

W and attendance sheet; the queries and pointations of
o
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the enquiry committee of the discrepancies in signatures
and statements having remained unanswered by the
accused candidate during the course of her personal
hearing - all summed up, the “Practices which are
prejudicial to fair, transparent and orderly process of
selection” as prescribed under Regulation No. 157 (a), (b),
(f) and (k) of Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 are proven
against the candidate above named”.

NOW, THEREFORE, Syeda Tooba Sajjad d/o Muhammad Sajjad
Syed, a candidate for Combined Competitive Examination (CCE) - 2021 Roll No.
16374, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157 (a),
(b), (f) and (k) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under
Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in the
examination of Combined Competitive Examination (CCE) - 2021 and
declared disqualified for a period of 05 years to contest in any SPSC
exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.

/

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Copy for information and necessary action to:

The Chief Secretary Sindh, Karachi.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission,

The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chalrman, Sindh Public Service Commission,
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commisslon,

Syed Tooba Sajjad S/o Muhammad Sajjad Syed.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: o\.v4-0035

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was alleged by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Tanveer
Ahmed s/o Munawar Hussain having Roll No. 5567 was caught with copying
material during the paper of Sanitary Engineering.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr. Tanveer
Ahmed was called for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During personal hearing
he admitted that alleged copying material was in his wallet which he forgot to
remove before the paper. He was remorseful and tender apology for his

wrongdoing.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr. Tanveer Ahmed S/o Munawar Hussain is
found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(h) of the Sindh Public
Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Tanveer Ahmed s/o Munawar Ahmed
(CNIC No.45206-8 673114-3), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer
(BPS-17) Roll No. 5567, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of
Regulation 157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred
under Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in
the examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualified for a
period of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation
45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management)

Regulations, 2023.

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Tanveer Ahmed S/o Munawar Ahmed,

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: ¢\ 6. 205

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was alleged by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Higher Secondary Model School GOR Colony, Hyderabad, that during the
Competitive Examinations for Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant
Engineer (BPS-17), Ms. Zakia Ali D/o Ali Hussain Shah having Roll No. 3661 was
caught with copying material during the paper of Hydraulic & Fluid Mechanics.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against her by learned
Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Ms. Zakia Ali
was called for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During personal hearing she
admitted that she was suffering from Paranoic Delusions and due to her illness
she cannot understand instructions and the material were for next paper
preparation.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Ms. Zakia Ali D/o Ali Hussain is found guilty of
violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Ms. Zakia Ali D/o Ali Hussain (CNIC No.
41303-4562835-6), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17) Roll
No. 3661, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157
(j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under Regulation
160 (i) and (i) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in the
examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualified for a period
of 05 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1)
of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations,

2023. )
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(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN

SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Ms. Zakia D/o Ali Hussain Shah.

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: t\:t 9-260.5

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported that during examination of Assistant
Engineer (BPS-17) through Competitive Examinations-Engineering Cadre a
candidate Mr. Ghulam Hassan s/o Gada Hussain having Roll No. 5533 was caught
with copying material during the paper of Sanitary Engineering & Water Supply
by an Invigilator.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr.
Ghulam Hagsan was called for personal Hearing thrice — Firstly on 11.08.2025, he
remains absent; then again he was called on 18.08.2025, he chose to remain
absent & lastly on 22.08.2025 but he again opted remain absent.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz
after perusal of the record recommended that Mr. Ghulam Hassan S/o Gada
Hussain is found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(h) of the
Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023
and therefore, recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 5 years from
contesting in any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the
Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Ghulam Hassan s/o Gada Hussain (CNIC
No. 45206-701724-9), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17)
Roll No. 5567, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation
157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under
Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby declared debarred to contest in the
subject post and declared disqualified for a period of 02 years to contest
in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.

/ (
(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)

CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cont...(P/2)
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Copy for information and necessary action to:
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission,
\,N\B/ ~ L C
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Mr. Ghulam Hassan S/o Gada Hussain.
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NO.PSC/EXAM(S.8)/ 2025/ Wy
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSTON
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED] €| «f Vi

OFFICE ORDER;

WHEREAS, it was informed by the Supervisor at Government Giils
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations fol
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), M, Javed Al 5o
Ghulam Nabi having Roll No. 5776 was caught with copying material during the
paper of Concrete Technology & Structure Design

WHEREAS, an enquiry was Initiated against himy by leamed
Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and falr play, M, Javed Ali
was called for personal Hearing on 11.08,2025, During personal hearing he
admitted that alleged copying material was rough work of current paper, Then he
admitted that he wrote formulas on paper and brought that in the paper,

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervalz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr, Javed All S/o0 Ghulam Nabi s found guilty of
violating the provisions of Regulation 157(f) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Reqgulations ibid,

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr, Javed All  s/o Ghulam Nabi (CNIC
N0.45105-6669241-9), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (K517
Roll No. 5776, having been found gullty of violating the provisions of Regulation
157 (j) of the Regulations Ibld and In exerclse of powers conferred unde
Regulation 160 (i) & (il) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitiment
Management) Regulations, 2023 Is hereby debarred to contest In the
examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualifiad for a pariod
of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided In Regulation % (1)
of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recrultment Management) Regulations,

2023.

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHATRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSTON
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Javed Ali S/o Ghulam Nabi.

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: D\~-04-206295

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Awais Ahmed
s/o Pervez having Roll No. 5091 was caught with mobile phone and the answers
on the paper could be seen on his mobile.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr.
Awais Ahmed was called for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During personal
hearing he admitted that the staff at the entrance refused to collect his mobile as
during pervious paper they damaged his phone on which he had quarreled with
them. upon question of his not giving his phone to the invigilator he was blanked
and could not refused the allegation of the invigilator that he was using his phone
during the exam when he was caught red-handed.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr. Awais Ahmed S/o Pervez Ahmed is found
guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 02 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Awais Ahmed s/o Pervez Ahmed (CNIC
No. 45502-0764745-9), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17)
Roll No. 5091, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation
157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under
Regulation 160 (i) & (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in the
examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualified for a period
of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1)

of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations,
2023.

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION

Cont...(P/2)
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz , Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Awais Ahmed S/o Pervez Ahmed.

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: 0{-09~2025

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported by the center In-charge that
Mr. Sanaullah s/o Abdullah Keerio impersonated as Mr. Muhammad Muneer s/o
Muhammad Alam (a candidate of Subject Specialist Physics (BPS-17)) and
appeared in the examination of Subject Specialist (BPS-17), however, was caught
by the Invigilator during the pre-interview written Test.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by the learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervez. In the spirit of justice and fair play
Mr. Muhammad Muneer s/fo Muhammad Alam alongwith Mr. Sanaullah s/o
Abdullah Keerio (who impersonated as Muhammad Muneer) was called for
personal Hearing on 29.05.2025 before Member (Appeals). They both appeared
and categorically accepted their wrongdoing and begged for forgiveness.

AND WHEREAS, Member (Appeals) after perusal of the record
recommended that Mr. Muhammad Muneer S/o Muhammad Alam and Mr.
Sanaullah s/o Abdullah Keerio are found guilty of violating the provisions of
Regulation 157(k) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore, recommended to impose penalty
of disqualification of 01 year from contesting in any SPSC exam in pursuance of
Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Muhammad Muneer s/o Muhammad Alam
and Mr. Sanaullah s/o Abdullah Keerio having been found guilty of violating the
provisions of Regulation 157 (k) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers
conferred under Regulation 160 (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 are hereby declared disqualified
for a period of 01 year to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation
45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management)
Regulations, 2023.

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for information and necessary action to:
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Muhammad Muneer S/o Muhammad Alam.

Mr. Sanaullah S/o Abdullah Keerio.

Office copy.
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NO.PSC/EXAM(S.S)/2025/ Ly,
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: o\-q 4-2o2 S

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported by the center Incharge that during the
written examination for the post of Assistant District Public Prosecutor (BPS-17),
at Government Zubeda Girls College, Hyderabad a candidate Mr. Arshad Ali
having Roll No. 10083 had torn apart / damaged the answer copy (Serial number.
29136) given to him claiming that the paper was out of course.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by the learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervez. In the spirit of justice and fair play Mr.
Arshad Ali was called four times for personal Hearing = Firstly on 15.04.2025, he
did not appeared; then on 29.05.2025, he again did not appeared; thirdly on
27.06.2025, he again did not appeared; and lastly on 11.07.2025 but he did not
turn up to prove his innocence or provide any evidence in support of his defense.
He was also called through his registered mobile number but he did not turn up
for personal hearing.

AND WHEREAS, Member (Appeals) after perusal of the record
recommended that Mr. Arshad Ali S/o Muhammad Ramzan is found guilty of
violating the provisions of Regulation 157(h) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Arshad Ali s/o Muhammad Ramzan, a
candidate for the post of Assistant District Public Prosecutor (BPS-17) Roll No.
10083, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157 (h)
of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under Regulation 160
(i) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management)
Regulations, 2023 is hereby declared disqualified for a period of 02 years to
contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh
Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Arshad Ali S/o Muhammad Ramzan.

Office copy.

M 4-&%;&

ASSISTA T EGRETA

SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE commssmn

(%3 CamScanner


https://v3.camscanner.com/user/download

NO.PSC/EXAM(S.5)/2025/ '\ =2
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: ol-09%-Rezy

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported by the center Incharge that during the
written examination for the post of Assistant Sub-Inspector of Police (BPS-09), at
Public R‘ﬁo! Hyderabad, a brother of Mr. Attaullah (a candidate of ASI (BPS-09)
aope in his place in the examination. However, the brother of Mr. Attaullah
Was cau aht

Uf

]

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by the learned
er (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervez. In the spirit of justice and fair play Mr.
Attau‘.lah was called thrice for personal Hearing — Firstly on 29.05.2025, he did
not appeared; then on 23.06.2025, he again did not appeared; and lastly on
27.05.2025, he did not appeared yet again to prove his innocence or provide any
evidence in support of his defense. He was also called through his registered
mobile number but he did not turn up for personal hearing.

AND WHEREAS, Member (Appeals) after perusal of the record
recommended that Mr. Attaullah S/o Darya Khan is found guilty of violating the
provisions of Regulation 157(k) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore, recommended to
impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in any SPSC exam in
pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Attaullah s/o Darya Khan, a candidate for
the post of Assistant Sub-Inspector Of Police (BPS-09), having been found guilty
of violating the provisions of Regulation 157 (k) of the Regulations ibid and in
exercise of powers conferred under Regulation 160 (ii) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby declared
disqualified for a period of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as
provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023. /

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for information and necessary action to:
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Attaullah S/o Darya Khan.

Office copy. )
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DATED: 0| -5 ev,

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was alleged by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Asif Nawaz s/o
Ali Nawaz Mashori having Roll No. 5227 was caught with copying material during
the paper of Concrete Technology & Structure Design.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by Qazi Shahid
Pervaiz, Member. In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr. Asif Nawaz was called
for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During personal hearing he admitted he
handed over alleged copying material to the invigilator which he found on the
floor. Upon further enquiry over the matter, the candidate remains speechless.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr. Asif Nawaz S/o Ali Nawaz Mashori is found
quilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr, Asif Nawaz S/o Ali Nawaz Mashori (CNIC
N0.45104-2131430-9), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17)
Roll No. 5227, having been found quilty of violating the provisions of Regulation
157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under
Regulation 160 (i) and (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in the
examination of Assistant Engineer and declared disqualified for a period
of 02 years to contest in any SPSC exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1)

of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations,
2023.
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(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for Information and necessary action to
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Qazl Shahid Pervalz, Member, Sindh Public Service Compmission,

The Chief Information Officer, Sindhy Public Service Cominisslan,

The Incharge Controller of Dxaminations, Sindh Publie Services Carnmission,
The Deputy Secretary (Admn e Accounts), Sindh Pablic Sepvice Commmisalon,
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chalrman, Sindh Public Service Comemlssion,
The .S, 1o Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commlasion,

Mr. Aslf Nawaz S/0 All Nawaz Mashorl,

Office copy,
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: ' \- ¢ ~Deyq

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was informed by the Supervisor at Government Girls
Degree College, Sukkur, that during the Competitive Examinations for
Engineering Cadre for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17), Mr. Amir Hussain
s/o Khabar Khan having Roll No. 5172 was caught with copying material during
the paper of Concrete Technology & Structure Design.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz In the spirit of justice and fair play, Mr. Amir
Hussain was called for personal Hearing on 11.08.2025. During the personal
hearing he admitted that he found alleged copying material on the floor and it
must be someone else. He was remorseful and tender apology for his
wrongdoing.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member Qazi Shahid Pervaiz after perusal
of the record recommended that Mr. Amir Hussain s/o Khabar Khan is found
guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 2 years from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Amir Hussain s/o Khabar Khan (CNIC
N0.45201-7424272-3), a candidate for the post of Assistant Engineer (BPS-17)
Roll No. 5172, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation
157 (j) of the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under
Regulation 160 (i) and (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment
Management) Regulations, 2023 is hereby debarred to contest in the subject
post and declared disqualified for a period of 02 years to contest as
provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.

/

(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for information and necessary action to:

Qazi Shahid Pervaiz , Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Amir Hussain S/o Khabar Khan.

Office copy.
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SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
THANDI SARAK, HYDERABAD

DATED: t\-o" 5

OFFICE ORDER:

WHEREAS, it was reported by the Supervisor at Government
Elementary College for Men Hyderabad, that during the written examination for
the post of Law Officer (BPS-17) in Sindh Public Service Commission, a candidate
Mr. Zaheer Ahmed s/o Hoat Khan having Roll No. 1270 was found in possession
of mobile phone during the examination.

WHEREAS, an enquiry was initiated against him by learned
Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz, Member. In the spirit of justice and fair
play, Mr. Zaheer Ahmed was called for personal Hearing. During personal hearing
he admitted that in a rush and state of pell-mell at the gate of examination
center, nobody asked him to handover the mobile phone. He then categorically
admitted his mistake and tender apology for his mistake.

AND WHEREAS, learned Member (Appeals) Qazi Shahid Pervaiz
after perusal of the record recommended that Mr. Zaheer Ahmed is found guilty
of violating the provisions of Regulation 157(j) of the Sindh Public Service
Commission (Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023 and therefore,
recommended to impose penalty of disqualification of 01 year from contesting in
any SPSC exam in pursuance of Regulation 45 (1) of the Regulations ibid.

NOW, THEREFORE, Mr. Zaheer Ahmed s/o Hoat Khan (CNIC No.
41306-1219451-3), a candidate for the post of Law officer (BPS-17) Roll No.
1270, having been found guilty of violating the provisions of Regulation 157 (j) of
the Regulations ibid and in exercise of powers conferred under Regulation 160 (i)
& (ii) of the Sindh Public Service Commission (Recruitment Management)
Regulations, 2023 is hereby declared debarred to contest in the subject post
and declared disqualified for a period of 02 years to contest in any SPSC
exams as provided in Regulation 45 (1) of the Sindh Public Service Commission
(Recruitment Management) Regulations, 2023.
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(MUHAMMAD WASEEM)
CHAIRMAN
SINDH PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSION
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Copy for information and necessary action to:
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Qazi Shahid Pervaiz , Member, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Chief Information Officer, Sindh Public Service Commission.

The Incharge Controller of Examinations, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Admn & Accounts), Sindh Public Service Commission.
The Deputy Secretary (Staff) to Chairman, Sindh Public Service Commission.
The P.S. to Secretary, Sindh Public Service Commission.

Mr. Zaheer Ahmed S/o Hoat Khan.
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